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A002025682 LISHA  GHOSH Female No  1 1 UR  16  489.00  97.00  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000991089 SANIA  SARKAR Female No  2 2 UR  7  476.00  93.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000157097 ATHENA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  3 3 UR  6  469.00  95.00  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000116883 RIYA  NASKER Female No  4  1 4 SC  2  467.00  96.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001308439 ARNA  BANDYOPADHYAY Female No  5 5 UR  21  465.00  86.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002109224 RUBINA  SULTANA Female No  6 6 UR  14  464.00  91.00  7417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756873 SRISTI  MAJI Female No  7 7 UR  12  463.00  92.00  7960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384912 JOYETA  PAL Female No  8  1 8 OBC-B  8  462.00  96.00  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289915 YASHITA  SINGHA Female No  9 9 UR  15  462.00  92.00  7160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000372335 SUCHANA  MAJHI Female No  10 10 UR  4  461.00  90.00  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001705361 SUDESHNA  CHANDRA Female No  11 11 UR  15  460.00  95.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407520 SOLANKI  KARMAKAR Female No  12 12 UR  7  459.00  91.00  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304499 MANASHI  MALLICK Female No  13  2 13 SC  6  458.00  93.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001609198 PROTITY  BANERJEE Female No  14 14 UR  3  456.00  88.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001756400 IRAM  SHAHADAT Female No  15 15 UR  3  455.00  96.00  7392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331689 ANAKSHEE  KUNDU Female No  16  3 16 SC  3  453.00  95.00  7433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611074 SUCHANA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  2  452.00  87.00  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963902 TASMIAH  NOOR Female No  18 18 UR  1  451.00  81.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000549092 TRISHA  MAJUMDER Female No  19 19 UR  5  448.00  93.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250720 TITAS  SINHA Female No  20 20 UR  12  448.00  86.00  7248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788733 ASMITA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  21 21 UR  7  447.00  90.00  7071.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000974419 SRIJITA  ROY Female No  22 22 UR  1  445.00  77.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001923696 SHREYASHEE  MOITRA Female No  23 23 UR  16  444.00  90.00  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002278310 RAIBA  MARIYUM Female No  24 24 UR  24  443.00  89.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072595 PRITILATA  MURMU Female No  25  1 25 ST  4  442.00  93.00  7813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432983 PUSHPITA  DAS Female No  26  4 26 SC  14  441.00  91.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000504197 DIYA  CHATTERJEE Female No  27 27 UR  14  441.00  82.00  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795022 JOYLAKSHMI  MONDAL Female No  28  5 28 SC  2  438.00  90.00  7616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000313485 BIPASHA  BANIK Female No  29 29 UR  4  438.00  82.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990595 SHRISTI  GUPTA Female No  30 30 UR  24  435.00  94.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002322689 APARUPA  BISWAS Female No  31 31 UR  9  435.00  86.00  7191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181252 SUPARNA  DAN Female No  32 32 UR  9  434.00  92.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001890226 AGNIJITA  BHOWMICK Female No  33 33 UR  22  433.00  82.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516386 SUDESNA  SAHA Female No  34 34 UR  22  431.00  86.00  6256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030538 SOHANA  

CHATTOPADHYAYA

Female No  35 35 UR  11  430.00  90.00  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548303 ATTRAYEE  GHOSH Female No  36 36 UR  21  429.00  87.00  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050914 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  37  1 37 OBC-A  12  428.00  84.00  7704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585029 POUSHALI  SARKAR Female No  38  6 38 SC  23  427.00  91.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600102 BIDISA  BANERJEE Female No  39 39 UR  10  427.00  80.00  6355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268361 ARISHA  NAWAR Female No  40  2 40 OBC-A  5  425.00  80.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363194 RAYANTIKA  DEY Female No  41 41 UR  19  424.00  84.00  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002105311 BUSHRA  NOOR Female No  42  3 42 OBC-A  11  424.00  84.00  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650098 ANUVA  DAS Female No  43  7 43 SC  4  424.00  79.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926979 FAHIMA  PARVIN Female No  44 44 UR  12  423.00  90.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346695 AASTHA  GUPTA Female No  45 45 UR  11  423.00  89.00  6881.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828455 TIASA  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  5  422.00  90.00  7011.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515076 DEBOTRITA  PAUL Female No  47 47 UR  6  422.00  88.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002012163 NURHASINA Female No  48 48 UR  5  422.00  83.00  7382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439700 DEBI  GHORAI Female No  49  8 49 SC  3  422.00  80.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002277780 PRATYASHA  MAJUMDER Female No  50 50 UR  3  421.00  83.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360397 MEHEJAMIN  PARVEEN Female No  51 51 UR  10  420.00  97.00  7610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314818 SIMA  NASKAR Female No  52  9 52 SC  11  420.00  90.00  7332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461439 ARONI  SAHA Female No  53 53 UR  7  420.00  82.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002250085 DEBOSMITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  54 54 UR  14  420.00  79.00  7018.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177137 ANINDITA  GHOSH Female No  55 55 UR  21  420.00  77.00  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College For Women,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.48

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000189260 CHAYANIKA  MAITY Female No  56 56 UR  22  419.00  82.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788983 RAIMA  BISWAS Female No  57 57 UR  16  418.00  89.00  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398298 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  58  4 58 OBC-A  16  418.00  86.00  7382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260819 ASHMITA  GHOSH Female No  59 59 UR  23  418.00  74.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199945 SHRESTHA  BANERJEE Female No  60 60 UR  10  417.00  73.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001943960 SUPARBA  CHATTERJEE Female No  61 61 UR  21  415.00  84.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115775 SAPTAPARNA  DEY Female No  62 62 UR  6  415.00  78.00  6193.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000545003 SUMAIYA  SAMRIN Female No  63 63 UR  3  413.00  87.00  7295.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002092914 FARHANA  NAAZ Female No  64 64 UR  10  413.00  87.00  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007042 MEHAR  RIZWAN Female No  65 65 UR  3  412.00  90.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239494 NABASHNA  MONDAL Female No  66 66 UR  22  407.00  74.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082683 SWAGATA  ROY Female No  67 67 UR  20  406.00  81.00  7426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770564 MIR  SABNAM Female No  68  5 68 OBC-A  8  405.00  88.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002255199 MEGHA  SAHA Female No  69 69 UR  4  403.00  83.00  7384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001907484 TWARITA  GHOSH Female No  70 70 UR  22  402.00  81.00  7023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416960 ANJALI  GUPTA Female No  71 71 UR  2  402.00  73.00  7234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005070 PRAMITA  TALUKDAR Female No  72 72 UR  20  401.00  83.00  6428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608201 MANISIKA  MAJI Female No  73  10 73 SC  1  401.00  76.00  7052.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144866 PURBASHA  DUTTA Female No  74 74 UR  20  399.00  77.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675587 AISHANE  MAITY Female No  75 75 UR  6  398.00  88.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001791851 SNEHA  TIWARI Female No  76 76 UR  8  398.00  82.00  7251.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921386 ANUSHAH  TAHREEM Female No  77 77 UR  5  394.00  82.00  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002126288 ARUSHI  DUTTA Female No  78 78 UR  18  394.00  72.00  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217163 AHANA  DEY Female No  79 79 UR  14  394.00  69.00  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709603 TANWISTHA  PAUL Female No  80 80 UR  9  393.00  80.00  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000508378 TULIKA  DAS Female No  81 81 UR  2  393.00  65.00  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081958 SURANJANA  DAS Female No  82 82 UR  14  392.00  83.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002084605 FARHIN  SULTANA Female No  83 83 UR  25  392.00  78.00  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001038286 PRAJUKTA  MONDAL Female No  84 84 UR  4  391.00  75.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452820 SAMAYANTI  MITRA Female No  85 85 UR  6  390.00  73.00  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231021 TISTA  MANDAL Female No  86 86 UR  2  389.00  82.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474929 TANUSHREE  DHARA Female No  87 87 UR  2  389.00  67.00  6345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406473 AHILI  GHOSH Female No  88  2 88 OBC-B  23  388.00  80.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000140063 TANIYA  SHOME Female No  89 89 UR  2  388.00  78.00  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988011 MOUMITA  MONDAL Female No  90 90 UR  9  387.00  76.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253612 ANUSKA  SINHA Female No  91  11 91 SC  10  387.00  71.00  7270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199482 SANCHAITA  DHOLE Female No  92 92 UR  13  387.00  67.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000703257 RUPSHA  DAS Female No  93 93 UR  9  385.00  88.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000934494 AYESHA  KHATOON Female No  94 94 UR  12  385.00  81.00  7606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283380 SANCHITA  VERMA Female No  95  3 95 OBC-B  4  385.00  73.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971732 RUPSA  SARKAR Female No  96 96 UR  5  385.00  70.00  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002340807 ALISHA  CHHETRI Female No  97 97 UR  3  385.00  68.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001224953 RAKHI  JHA Female No  98 98 UR  10  384.00  63.00  7202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001149944 NABAMITA  KANTHA Female No  99 99 UR  12  384.00  62.00  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743447 MEHERUNNESA  MONDAL Female No  100  6 100 OBC-A  16  383.00  72.00  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708986 TIYASA  DOLUI Female No  101  12 101 SC  2  383.00  72.00  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362800 ASFIA  SHAHNAWAZ Female No  102 102 UR  5  383.00  70.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082249 ANISHA  SAHA Female No  103 103 UR  24  383.00  68.00  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000729687 ANURADHA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  104 104 UR  8  381.00  63.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693261 TASHHAD  JABEEN Female No  105  7 105 OBC-A  5  380.00  78.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718006 AHANA ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  106 106 UR  6  380.00  76.00  6556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000762730 SAMIRA  ISMAIL Female No  107 107 UR  5  380.00  75.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002145476 PRIYANGSI  ROY Female No  108 108 UR  5  379.00  70.00  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001334331 PRITI  SINGHA Female No  109 109 UR  6  379.00  67.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102549 JUNIIETA  SARKAR Female No  110 110 UR  17  378.00  81.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002438764 AMBER  IQBAL Female No  111  8 111 OBC-A  7  378.00  74.00  7028.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000597346 ANUSHKA  BISWAS Female No  112 112 UR  2  378.00  71.00  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244223 SUNAKSHI  UPADHYAY Female No  113 113 UR  7  378.00  63.00  6390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430334 SRIJANI  HAZRA Female No  114 114 UR  19  377.00  82.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002334512 FIRDOUS  KHATOON Female No  115 115 UR  22  376.00  78.00  7975.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002316879 SK TABASUM ISLAM Female No  116 116 UR  9  376.00  75.00  7181.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882055 SAMPURNA  ROY Female No  117 117 UR  16  376.00  70.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641334 SUSMITA  BERA Female No  118 118 UR  4  376.00  68.00  6890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357106 PRITY  SHAW Female No  119  4 119 OBC-B  7  374.00  66.00  7444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001351517 SANHITA  BAG Female No  120 120 UR  14  373.00  73.00  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296519 ABHISHIKTA  DHAR Female No  121  13 121 SC  24  373.00  68.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032836 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  122  5 122 OBC-B  15  373.00  66.00  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345681 MUHTASINAH  SK Female No  123 123 UR  25  372.00  76.00  6420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001710470 SRUTI  SENGUPTA Female No  124 124 UR  12  371.00  80.00  6748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000492985 DIYA  PAUL Female No  125 125 UR  4  371.00  71.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001611397 ANUSHKA  DEY Female No  126 126 UR  17  371.00  69.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849153 SUHANA YASMIN RAINA Female No  127  9 127 OBC-A  16  370.00  73.00  7164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000327766 AMRITA  RAUT Female No  128 128 UR  11  370.00  68.00  7495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234429 AISHWARYA  MONDAL Female No  129  14 129 SC  6  369.00  80.00  7760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002136493 SUMEDHA  DAS Female No  130 130 UR  4  368.00  71.00  6395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000515556 TIYASHA  DAS Female No  131  15 131 SC  1  368.00  70.00  6724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000795756 HEEBA  ARSHAD Female No  132 132 UR  4  368.00  69.00  6971.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239414 KUSUM  DAS Female No  133  16 133 SC  8  367.00  73.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643960 MINATI  MONDAL Female No  134  17 134 SC  17  366.00  76.00  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408501 KAHKASHAN  PARVEEN Female No  135  10 135 OBC-A  4  366.00  68.00  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053846 MADHUMITA  ROY Female No  136  18 136 SC  3  365.00  72.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107182 MUBASHSHIRAH  ALI Female No  137 137 UR  17  364.00  72.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669617 SABNAM  KHATUN Female No  138 138 UR  4  363.00  78.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000994870 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  139 139 UR  24  363.00  70.00  6462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758243 TIRTHA  DAS Female No  140 140 UR  15  362.00  73.00  7793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001504598 SAHINA  PARVIN Female No  141 141 UR  4  362.00  70.00  7294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532466 SUMANA  DAS Female No  142 142 UR  4  361.00  77.00  6226.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112103 SANJANA  LAMA Female No  143  2 143 ST  4  361.00  67.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000374801 KOUSTURI  SARKAR Female No  144 144 UR  9  361.00  57.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707905 GHOUSIA  KHATOON Female No  145 145 UR  3  360.00  68.00  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985914 SANA  MEHBOOB Female No  146 146 UR  4  359.00  68.00  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018477 PATRABALI  BARMAN Female No  147  19 147 SC  22  359.00  68.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103465 USHASI  RAY Female No  148 148 UR  2  358.00  63.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001234503 DIPANWITA  SEAL Female No  149 149 UR  8  357.00  73.00  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988175 RAJANYA  NAG Female No  150 150 UR  20  357.00  69.00  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228306 SOHINI  SABNAM Female No  151 151 UR  17  357.00  64.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787283 AYESHA  KHATOON Female No  152 152 UR  2  356.00  70.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College For Women,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.48

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001189192 PIYALI  DUTTA Female No  153 153 UR  2  354.00  72.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006873 NIDA  AKHTER Female No  154 154 UR  15  354.00  64.00  7166.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320205 SWETA KUMARI SHAW Female No  155 155 UR  6  354.00  64.00  6876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725483 RACHANA  PATRA Female No  156 156 UR  6  354.00  63.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002415200 DEBARATI  THAKUR Female No  157 157 UR  13  354.00  60.00  6382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000421329 ATIYA  ANJUM Female No  158 158 UR  7  353.00  75.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974921 PRACHURYA  NASKAR Female No  159  20 159 SC  8  353.00  72.00  6948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332766 SABITRI  PRASAD Female No  160 160 UR  7  353.00  68.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048529 CHANDRIMA  DAS Female No  161  21 161 SC  6  353.00  63.00  7453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269888 JARIN  TASNIM Female No  162 162 UR  22  352.00  76.00  6768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263414 SHREYA  DAS Female No  163  22 163 SC  8  352.00  70.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001145073 SOUMI  ROY Female No  164 164 UR  8  352.00  62.00  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971103 SRISHTI RANI SINGH Female No  165  23 165 SC  8  352.00  57.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491143 AYESHA  HASAN Female No  166 166 UR  5  351.00  65.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001587777 JAYASHREE  PODDER Female No  167  24 167 SC  4  350.00  65.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992532 SHRESTHA  DUTTA Female No  168 168 UR  13  349.00  58.00  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001558817 KAZI TAHASINA AFRIN Female No  169 169 UR  8  348.00  72.00  6806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883721 TANUSHREE  MAHATO Female No  170  6 170 OBC-B  20  348.00  66.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001867276 SOHINI  DAS Female No  171 171 UR  1  348.00  64.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354976 ANANYA  GHOSH Female No  172  7 172 OBC-B  9  347.00  71.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025725 SOUMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  173 173 UR  10  347.00  63.00  7233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618548 MEHER  PARVEEN Female No  174 174 UR  2  346.00  69.00  7544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001429178 SANA  ANJUM Female No  175 175 UR  10  345.00  57.00  6754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032313 RANJANA  ROY Female No  176 176 UR  2  342.00  61.00  7745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315892 ANANYA  DAS Female No  177  25 177 SC  14  341.00  60.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981379 SULAGNA  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Female No  178 178 UR  14  340.00  64.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002427471 TRISHA  ROY Female No  179  1 179 EWS  6  340.00  60.00  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001744699 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  180  3 180 ST  10  339.00  62.00  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430656 KAHKASHA  TABASSUM Female No  181 181 UR  1  339.00  60.00  7293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433172 SAMEEHAH SULTANA REZA Female No  182 182 UR  7  339.00  59.00  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031617 AMRITA  SARDAR Female No  183  4 183 ST  4  338.00  71.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618026 SAMPRITI  PURKAIT Female No  184 184 UR  20  338.00  60.00  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403479 SRIJITA  DEBNATH Female No  185 185 UR  21  337.00  52.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001055893 CJHAMPA  TURAM Female No  186 186 UR  1  336.00  70.00  7443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226558 PRITHWISA  PRAMANICK Female No  187  26 187 SC  2  336.00  63.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134974 RUPSA  CHUNGRI Female No  188  27 188 SC  2  336.00  51.00  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211605 DIYASHA  MAJUMDER Female No  189  28 189 SC  18  334.00  60.00  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894375 ANUSHKA  DAS Female No  190 190 UR  11  334.00  55.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537800 INSHA  PARVEZ Female No  191 191 UR  4  333.00  62.00  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536038 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  192  8 192 OBC-B  3  332.00  65.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158710 MUSHKAN KUMARI SHAW Female No  193 193 UR  11  332.00  60.00  7173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001163355 MANTASHA  FATIMA Female No  194 194 UR  21  330.00  61.00  7284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000855641 SANHITA  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  195 195 UR  13  330.00  58.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000051110 DEBASMITA  KARMAKAR Female No  196 196 UR  1  329.00  55.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270132 SHIDRA  ASHIQUE Female No  197 197 UR  7  328.00  70.00  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000370986 ANNAM  PARVEEN Female No  198 198 UR  10  328.00  60.00  6960.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002336985 PALLABI  GANGOPADHYAY Female No  199 199 UR  13  328.00  58.00  6320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099926 KOEL  SINGHA Female No  200 200 UR  8  326.00  62.00  6300.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221274 ARPITA  DAS Female No  201  29 201 SC  23  325.00  56.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377508 ALISHA  KHATOON Female No  202  11 202 OBC-A  4  324.00  65.00  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002435535 PRAGATI  SHAW Female No  203 203 UR  21  322.00  61.00  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218683 PRACHI  KESHARI Female No  204 204 UR  18  320.00  61.00  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853739 POULAMI  JANA Female No  205 205 UR  3  318.00  63.00  7509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340914 SRUTI  SHAW Female No  206 206 UR  4  317.00  68.00  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341110 SANCHITA  JANA Female No  207 207 UR  6  316.00  60.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule6
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001875056 RAHNUMA  FIRDOUS Female No  208 208 UR  5  315.00  61.00  5863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993524 AINDRILA  MONDAL Female No  209  30 209 SC  11  315.00  57.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000204330 SWASTIKA  PANDEY Female No  210 210 UR  8  315.00  53.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000761253 SHAGUFTA  AFTAB Female No  211 211 UR  4  313.00  62.00  6859.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002400550 SHRISTI  JAISWAL Female No  212 212 UR  12  311.00  59.00  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224674 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  213  31 213 SC  11  310.00  60.00  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116949 UMME HABIBA KHAN Female No  214 214 UR  15  309.00  59.00  6203.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389431 MOBASHARA  SOHAIL Female No  215  12 215 OBC-A  14  307.00  62.00  7572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001189627 MAHJABEEN  PARVEEN Female No  216 216 UR  2  307.00  58.00  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363134 KONAIN  FATMA Female No  217 217 UR  1  307.00  56.00  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898444 MITRA  ROY Female No  218  32 218 SC  13  307.00  53.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431699 MANTASHA  TASNEEM Female No  219 219 UR  7  305.00  56.00  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000160540 MONALISA  MUKHERJEE Female No  220 220 UR  3  304.00  54.00  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000181492 ADITI  BANIK Female No  221 221 UR  1  302.00  66.00  6886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002315553 SOUMITA  KAR Female No  222 222 UR  7  300.00  61.00  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001872390 SABA  SABIR Female No  223 223 UR  1  300.00  51.00  7680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000203096 SANGAM  YADAV Female No  224 224 UR  3  299.00  52.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181746 GAZALA  FIRDOUS Female No  225 225 UR  16  295.00  50.00  7479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030982 NAIRA MOHD VAKEEL 

SAYYAD

Female No  226 226 UR  9  291.00  56.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231876 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  227 227 UR  5  287.00  54.00  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131990 ESNEHA  BANO Female No  228 228 UR  8  281.00  48.00  7334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384143 NAYAB  ARIF Female No  229 229 UR  19  279.00  51.00  7066.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060455 PRAGYA  SAHA Female No  230 230 UR  5  272.00  51.00  7057.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002239399 STHITI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  231 231 UR  5  270.00  50.00  7211.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235271 ESHNA  ROY Female No  232 232 UR  16  269.00  47.00  7796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000766619 SANA  SHABRIN Female No  233 233 UR  4  264.00  48.00  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002050914 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  37  1 1 OBC-A  12  428.00  84.00  7704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268361 ARISHA  NAWAR Female No  40  2 2 OBC-A  5  425.00  80.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105311 BUSHRA  NOOR Female No  42  3 3 OBC-A  11  424.00  84.00  6427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398298 JUIN  MONDAL Female No  58  4 4 OBC-A  16  418.00  86.00  7382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770564 MIR  SABNAM Female No  68  5 5 OBC-A  8  405.00  88.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743447 MEHERUNNESA  MONDAL Female No  100  6 6 OBC-A  16  383.00  72.00  6827.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000693261 TASHHAD  JABEEN Female No  105  7 7 OBC-A  5  380.00  78.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438764 AMBER  IQBAL Female No  111  8 8 OBC-A  7  378.00  74.00  7028.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001849153 SUHANA YASMIN RAINA Female No  127  9 9 OBC-A  16  370.00  73.00  7164.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408501 KAHKASHAN  PARVEEN Female No  135  10 10 OBC-A  4  366.00  68.00  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377508 ALISHA  KHATOON Female No  202  11 11 OBC-A  4  324.00  65.00  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000389431 MOBASHARA  SOHAIL Female No  215  12 12 OBC-A  14  307.00  62.00  7572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule2
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Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002384912 JOYETA  PAL Female No  8  1 1 OBC-B  8  462.00  96.00  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406473 AHILI  GHOSH Female No  88  2 2 OBC-B  23  388.00  80.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283380 SANCHITA  VERMA Female No  95  3 3 OBC-B  4  385.00  73.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000357106 PRITY  SHAW Female No  119  4 4 OBC-B  7  374.00  66.00  7444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002032836 PRANITA  THAPA Female No  122  5 5 OBC-B  15  373.00  66.00  7336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001883721 TANUSHREE  MAHATO Female No  170  6 6 OBC-B  20  348.00  66.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354976 ANANYA  GHOSH Female No  172  7 7 OBC-B  9  347.00  71.00  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536038 SUDIPTA  GHOSH Female No  192  8 8 OBC-B  3  332.00  65.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A000116883 RIYA  NASKER Female No  4  1 1 SC  2  467.00  96.00  6758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002304499 MANASHI  MALLICK Female No  13  2 2 SC  6  458.00  93.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331689 ANAKSHEE  KUNDU Female No  16  3 3 SC  3  453.00  95.00  7433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002432983 PUSHPITA  DAS Female No  26  4 4 SC  14  441.00  91.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795022 JOYLAKSHMI  MONDAL Female No  28  5 5 SC  2  438.00  90.00  7616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585029 POUSHALI  SARKAR Female No  38  6 6 SC  23  427.00  91.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650098 ANUVA  DAS Female No  43  7 7 SC  4  424.00  79.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439700 DEBI  GHORAI Female No  49  8 8 SC  3  422.00  80.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314818 SIMA  NASKAR Female No  52  9 9 SC  11  420.00  90.00  7332.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608201 MANISIKA  MAJI Female No  73  10 10 SC  1  401.00  76.00  7052.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253612 ANUSKA  SINHA Female No  91  11 11 SC  10  387.00  71.00  7270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000708986 TIYASA  DOLUI Female No  101  12 12 SC  2  383.00  72.00  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000296519 ABHISHIKTA  DHAR Female No  121  13 13 SC  24  373.00  68.00  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234429 AISHWARYA  MONDAL Female No  129  14 14 SC  6  369.00  80.00  7760.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule9

A000515556 TIYASHA  DAS Female No  131  15 15 SC  1  368.00  70.00  6724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000239414 KUSUM  DAS Female No  133  16 16 SC  8  367.00  73.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001643960 MINATI  MONDAL Female No  134  17 17 SC  17  366.00  76.00  6319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000053846 MADHUMITA  ROY Female No  136  18 18 SC  3  365.00  72.00  7031.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018477 PATRABALI  BARMAN Female No  147  19 19 SC  22  359.00  68.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974921 PRACHURYA  NASKAR Female No  159  20 20 SC  8  353.00  72.00  6948.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001048529 CHANDRIMA  DAS Female No  161  21 21 SC  6  353.00  63.00  7453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263414 SHREYA  DAS Female No  163  22 22 SC  8  352.00  70.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001971103 SRISHTI RANI SINGH Female No  165  23 23 SC  8  352.00  57.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587777 JAYASHREE  PODDER Female No  167  24 24 SC  4  350.00  65.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002315892 ANANYA  DAS Female No  177  25 25 SC  14  341.00  60.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000226558 PRITHWISA  PRAMANICK Female No  187  26 26 SC  2  336.00  63.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134974 RUPSA  CHUNGRI Female No  188  27 27 SC  2  336.00  51.00  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211605 DIYASHA  MAJUMDER Female No  189  28 28 SC  18  334.00  60.00  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002221274 ARPITA  DAS Female No  201  29 29 SC  23  325.00  56.00  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001993524 AINDRILA  MONDAL Female No  209  30 30 SC  11  315.00  57.00  7163.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000224674 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  213  31 31 SC  11  310.00  60.00  7103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898444 MITRA  ROY Female No  218  32 32 SC  13  307.00  53.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vidyasagar College For Women,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.48

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological 

Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Physiology/ Biological Science/ Biotechnology (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002072595 PRITILATA  MURMU Female No  25  1 1 ST  4  442.00  93.00  7813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001112103 SANJANA  LAMA Female No  143  2 2 ST  4  361.00  67.00  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744699 SUHANI  MOCHARI Female No  180  3 3 ST  10  339.00  62.00  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001031617 AMRITA  SARDAR Female No  183  4 4 ST  4  338.00  71.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002427471 TRISHA  ROY Female No  179  1 1 EWS  6  340.00  60.00  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


